

22 EX. CIVIL 181/25 RAM KISHAN (D )THR LR,S Vs. Union  
Of India AND ORS. (LAC-363/2019 BAWANA)  
09.01.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.  
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.  
Counsel for JD-2/DDA.  
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.  
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Time sought on behalf of the DH to file the SMC.

To come up for further proceedings on **06.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 09.01.2026